Ai
r-
Oil
Sy
st
em
s,
 In

NFPA Interchangeable
5Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
How to Order
DIAMETER
STYLE #1
STANDARD MALE
STYLE #2
OPTIONAL MALE
STYLE #3
OPTIONAL FEMALE
1.38
1.75
2.00
2.50
1-14
1 1/4-12
1 1/2-12
1 7/8-12
1 1/4-12
1 1/2-12
1 3/4-12
2 1/4-12
1-14
1 1/4-12
1 1/2-12
1 7/8-12
Rod End Styles, Diameters and Threads
NOTE: Ports -
8" Bore-standard port size is 3/4" NPTF.
10" & 12" Bore-standard port size is 1" NPTF, smaller port sizes available.
14" Bore-standard port size is 1 1/4" NPTF, smaller port sizes available.
Mount
E3 = Head Square Mount
E4 = Cap Square Mount
P1 = Fixed Clevis
P2 = Removeable Clevis (8" bore only)
P3 = Fixed Eye
S1 = Angle Mount
S2 = Side Lug Mount
S4 = Bottom Tap
X0 = Basic No Mount
X1 = Extended Tie Rods Both Ends
X2 = Extended Tie Rod Cap
X3 = Extended Tie Rod Head
T1 = Head Trunnion
T2 = Cap Trunnion
T4 = Mid Trunnion*
U3 = Spherical Mount
* Specify "XI" length.
Type
A = Large Bore A Series
NFPA Interchangeable
Bore
W = 8"
X = 10"
Y = 12"
B = 14"
Full Inches of Stroke
00 = 0" Stroke
01 = 1" Stroke
02 = 2" Stroke
03 = 3" Stroke
99 = 99" Stroke
NOTE:  Consult factory for strokes greater than 99".
Fractional Inches of Stroke
A = 0" I = 1/2"
B = 1/16" J = 9/16"
C = 1/8" K = 5/8"
D = 3/16" L = 11/16"
E = 1/4" M = 3/4"
F = 5/16" N = 13/16"
G = 3/8" O = 7/8"
H = 7/16" P = 15/16"